(2020 - 75 basis points)

- - (31) 396

- higher 75 basis points
 (2020 - 75 basis points)

- - 31 (396)

38.4 Foreign currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.
Currency risk arises when transactions are denominated in foreign currencies.

The Group operates and sells its products in several countries and transacts in foreign currencies.  As a result, the Group is
exposed to movements in foreign currency exchange rates arising from normal trading transactions, primarily with respect
to USD, RMB and MYR.

129O M H O LD I N G S L I M ITE D |  AN N UAL R E PO RT 202 1O M H O LD I N G S L I M ITE D |  AN N UAL R E PO RT 202 1

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

38 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

38.4 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD, RMB and MYR exchange rates
against AUD, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s and the Group’s profit/(loss) after income tax and
equity.

2021 2020

The Group

Resulting
effect -
profit/

(loss)
A$’000

(Decrease)/
increase in

Equity
A$’000

Resulting
effect -
profit/

(loss)
A$’000

(Decrease)/
increase in

Equity
A$’000

United States Dollar -  strengthened 5% (2020 -
5%)

(16,614) (17,350) (15,333) (13,131)

-  weakened 5% (2020 - 5%) 16,614 17,350 15,333 13,131

Renminbi -  strengthened 5% (2020 -
5%)

78 78 380 376

-  weakened 5% (2020 - 5%) (78) (78) (380) (376)

Malaysian Ringgit -  strengthened 5% (2020 -
5%)

(7,864) (7,921) (10,745) (10,512)

-  weakened 5% (2020 - 5%) 7,864 7,921 10,745 10,512

The Company

United States Dollar -  strengthened 5% (2020 -
5%)

(1,431) (1,494) (1,581) (1,354)

-  weakened 5% (2020 - 5%) 1,431 1,494 1,581 1,354

38.5 Market price risk

The Group is exposed to equity risks arising from its equity investments carried at FVTPL. If equity prices had been 10%
higher/lower, the Group’s net profit for the year ended 31 December 2021 would increase/decrease by A$Nil (2020 -
A$189,000).

39 Capital risk management

The Company’s and the Group’s objectives when managing capital are:

• to safeguard the Company’s and the Group’s abilities to continue as a going concern;

• to support the Company’s and the Group’s stability and growth;

• to provide capital for the purpose of strengthening the Company’s and the Group’s risk management capability; and